2024/25 Monash Community Grants Allocations Table

Officer Recommendations

App ID Organisation Project Title Cash
2425AP0005 Waverley Park Hawks Junior Football Unity 360: Building Resilience, Fostering Inclusivity, and Nurturing Strong $2.000.00
Club Team Culture
2425AP0009  Mazenod Old Collegians Football Club Pride and Indigenous Themed Rounds $750.00
TOTAL $2,750.00

ACTIVE PROJECTS




App ID
2425AC0001
2425AC0003
2425AC0004
2425AC0005
2425AC0006
2425AC0007
2425AC0008
2425AC0009
2425AC0010
2425AC0011
2425AC0014
2425AC0015
2425AC0016
2425AC0017

2425AC0018

Organisation

Actomania

Waverley Camera Club

Senior Citizens Club of Waverly

Monash Chorale

South Eastern Suicide Prevention

Network

Oakleigh City Band performing as

Oakleigh Brass

Encore Theatre Company

Mount Street Neighbourhood House

Australian Creative & Experimental

Revue Society (ACERS)

Peridot Theatre

Chinese Association of Monash

Wenxin Community Art Academy

Monash Community Arts Society

(MonCAS)

Waverley Garden Club

Concordia Mandolin & Guitar

Ensemble

Project Title

Migrants' challenges in the Digital World depicted in a Multicultural Play
Through The Lens Photographic Exhibition

Ridi Rayak - Seniors Night

Celebrating 30 Years of Monash Chorale with 330 Years of Music
Spotlighting Bullying - Inspiring Kindness, Art Exhibition

Eventful Music in Monash

Encore Theatre 2025 Pantomime

Colour My World

Rekindling Nascent Love

Venue for Peridot Theatre Performances

Boundless Beauty - CAM Photography Exhibition

Teaching traditional Chinese painting and calligraphy in the community
MonCAS Art Connect

The History of Waverley Garden Club

Concordia Mandolin & Guitar Ensemble Concert Performance

Officer Recommendations

Cash

$3,500.00
$550.00
$3,000.00
$3,500.00
$3,500.00
$1,300.00
$3,500.00
$500.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,427.00
$2,000.00
$1,750.00

$3,000.00

In-Kind Hall
Hire

$1,960.91
$305.45

$428.87

$628.18
$4,128.00
$5,000.00

$305.45
$3,812.18
$5,000.00

$305.45
$1,611.82

$1,004.45

$494.18

Other
Venue Hire

$1,200.00

$550.00



App ID

2425AC0019
2425AC0020
2425AC0021
2425AC0022

2425AC0023

Organisation

Amaroo Neighbourhood Centre

Australian Tamil Literary and Art
Society

Notting Hill Neighbourhood House
Waverley Music Eisteddfod

Ghungroo School

Project Title

Amaroo NC Annual Arts Alive
Community Showcase: Nurturing Tamil Heritage
Expanding the Community Laneways

Monash Youth Music Festival

Kathak Yatra - a journey through the world of North Indian classical style
Kathak Dance with Hindustani music

TOTAL

ARTS & CULTURAL PROJECTS

Officer Recommendations

c In-Kind Hall | Other Venue
ash . .
Hire Hire
$5,000.00 - -
$550.00 $93.82 -
$4,800.00 - -
= = $5,000.00
$4,500.00 $1,976.73 -
$48,877.00 $27,055.49 $6,750.00




App ID

2425CE0002
2425CE0004
2425CE0005
2425CE0006
2425CE0008
2425CE0009
2425CE0011
2425CE0013

2425CE0019

Organisation

Asian Australian Volunteers

Waverley Community Learning Centre

St Barnabas Anglican Church Glen
Waverley

Chinese Association of Monash
Sirimavians in Melbourne

Bhakti Tarang

Chinese Professionals Club of
Australia (CPCA)

UCA - Glen Waverley

Friends of the Children Foundation

Project Title

Commemoration of Peace, Celebration of Harmony
Waverley's Harmony Day

GWAC Christmas Makers Market

Celebration of Chinese Spring Festival and Lantern Festival
Sri Lankan New Year Celebration

Bhakti Tarang Diwai - Festival of Lights 24

Traditional Chinese Ansai Drum and Dance Show
Multicultural Christmas Celebration 2024

Community Awakening Day

TOTAL

COMMUNITY EVENTS

Officer Recommendations

Cash

$3,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$2,050.00
$5,000.00
$2,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00

$25,050.00

Hall Hire

$988.36

$988.36

Other Venue
Hire

$500.00




App ID

2425CS0001
2425CS0002
2425CS0003
2425CS0005
2425CS0006
2425CS0007
2425CS0009
2425CS0012
2425CS0013
2425CS0014
2425CS0015
2425CS0016
2425CS0017

2425CS0019

Organisation

The Friends of Damper Creek
Conservation Reserve

Mackie Rd Neighbourhood House
(KNH Inc)

Power Neighbourhood House

Latrobe Community Health Service

Notting Hill Neighbourhood House
FVREE
Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria

Asian Australian Volunteers

Church of Christ Fellowship
Clayton

Monash Interfaith Gathering

CASS Care

Chinese Parents Special Support
Network

The Men's Table

Housing First

Project Title

Enhancement planting and maintaining Damper Creek Conservation
Reserve

Wellington Reserve Community Strengthening and Support
Ashwood: Strong and Engaged (ASE)

Retrain Pain - Chronic Pain Self Management Group

Community Care Weekly Lunches - Bridging Loneliness Together
Leaders For Change

Strengthening our community by promoting mental wellbeing
Building harmonious community

Love Loud - You Fit

Building Bridges

Improve Balance - Fall Prevention Health Information Session for Seniors

Interlace social group for young people on the Spectrum and Art therapy for
caregivers

City of Monash - Reducing loneliness and preventing suicide in high-risk men

Ashwood Home Hub

COMMUNITY STRENGTHENING

Officer Recommendations

Cash

$500.00

$5,000.00
$12,500.00
$1,250.00
$11,400.00
$19,797.50
$7,000.00
$2,500.00
$6,900.00
$8,000.00
$1,490.00
$12,572.00
$5,000.00

$17,500.00

In-Kind Hall
Hire

$156.36

$1,411.09

$834.91

$1,639.27
$137.45

$781.82

Other Venue
Hire

$7,000.00




App ID

2425CS0021
2425CS0022
2425CS0025

2425CS0026

Organisation

African Women's and Families
Network

Amaroo Neighbourhood Centre
Monash YANA

The Corner Store Network

Project Title

Enhancing Social Cohesion, Empowering Women Families, Individuals and
Connecting to Support Networks

Upcycle Collective
Community Turning Point
GrowHub

TOTAL

COMMUNITY STRENGTHENING

Officer Recommendations

Cash

$3,500.00
$16,500.00
$5,000.00
$20,000.00

$156,409.50

In-Kind Hall
Hire

$2,879.09

$7,839.99

Other Venue
Hire

$7,600.00




Officer Recommendations

App ID Organisation Project Title Cash = e el B
Association of Sri Lankan Muslims . .
2426CC0001 in Australia (ASLAMA) Ramadan Eid Festival $1,250.00 -
Uttar Pradesh Association of . . .
2426CC0002 Australia (UPAA) Celebration of Festival of Lights - DIWALI 2024 & 2025 $1,250.00 -
2426CC0003  Solden Flower Chinese Friendship 55405 chinese New Year celebration $1,500.00 i
Association
2426CC0004 Club of Chinese Senior in Monash 2025 Dragon Boat Festival $1,450.00 -
2426CC0005 Sewa International (Australia) Festival of Lights-Diwali 2024 & 2025 for Monash Seniors $1,250.00 -
2426CC0006 Chinese Association of Monash Moon Festival Celebration $1,500.00 -
2426cCc0007 ~ Dandla Sahitya Sansad (Bengali |0 ational Mother Language Day $950.00 $300.00
Literary Society)
2426CcC0008  Chinese Seniors Education & Skill - g \1o0n Festival 2024 $1,500.00 i
Development Association
2426CC0009 Hamro Nepali Pathshala Preservu_ﬂg our Nepalese Culture for the Next Generations through $500.00 $750.55
Celebration
2426CC0010 Bengali Association of Victoria Festival of Lights - Diwali $1,500.00 -
TOTAL $12,650.00 $1,050.55

COMMUNITY GROUP CULTURAL CELEBRATIONS




Officer Recommendations
App ID Organisation Project Title In-Kind Hall Hire Other Venue Hire
2426H00003  Ashwood ParkinSong Peer Giving a Voice to People Living with Parkinson's Disease $699.05 ;
Support Group
2426H0O0006 Waverley Gem Club of Victoria Annual Exhibition of Waverley Gem Club $1,886.59 -
2426H00008 Combined Probus Club of Monash Meetings for quash Cor_nblned Probus Club - Monthly General Meeting and $854.55 )
Monthly Committee meetings
2426H0O0012 Waverley Spinners and Weavers  Hall Only - $4,466.00
2426HO0013 Monash Concert Band Hire of Ashwood Hall for rehearsal $4,186.00 -
2426H0O0014 MiCare MiCare Oakleigh Cafe Bazaar $3,763.64 -
2426HO0015 \C/)i%?grilzland Community services of Akamatutu | Te Iti Tangata (Strengthening Our Community) $5,115.45 -
2426H0O0016 Oakleigh Alcholics Anonymous AA Hall Hire $2,580.00 -
2426H0O0019 Chinese Performing Arts Increase social participation among Chinese young parents. $15,000.00 -
Development
2426H00020 zc?cht‘é?ia";'”d“ Parishad of Australia 1 ity Cultural Connect (CCC) $1,638.00 )
2496H00021 Frlend_sh_lp Australian Egyptian Community _Development Prog_rams { Soqlal, Educational and Mental Health} $4.263.64 )
Association for Youth, Single Parents, Seniors & Family.
2426H00022 ’;fgha” Islamic Centre & Omar- | ;.00 5 healthy lifestyle $6,322.91 ;
arooq Mosque
2426H00023 g‘lf;t]r:é'targ New Goldberg Let the East to meet the West - Enchanting Night of Music ; $5,000.00
TOTAL
$46,309.83 $9,466.00

HALL ONLY




App ID

2425MF0004

2425MF0005

Organisation
Bhakti Tarang

Australian Coptic Families Social
Club

Project Title

Bhakti Tarang Rang Barse - Festival of Colours (Monash Holi) 2025
2025 Coptic Community Festival

TOTAL

MAJOR FESTIVALS

Officer Recommendations

Cash

$12,500.00
$12,000.00

$45,500.00




App ID

2426NH0001

2426NH0003

Organisation

Fusion Oakleigh Youth and
Community Centre

Dixon House Neighbourhood
Centre

Project Title

Gameschool Weekly Program

Monash International Students and Community Enrichment Project

TOTAL

NEIGHBOURHOOD HOUSE

Officer Recommendations

Cash Other Venue Hire
$8.250.00 $9,401.84
$7,000.00 -

$15,250.00 $9,401.84




App ID

2426PA0002
2426PA0003
2426PA0004
2426PA0005
2426PA0007

2426PA0010

Organisation

Club of Chinese Senior in Monash

Seniors Happy Life Club

The Greek Orthodox Community of
Monash & Districts

Clayton Seniors Snooker Group and
Social Club

Chinese Association of Monash

Spring Arts Multicultural Seniors'
Association

Project Title

Club Activity Program 2023-26

Enhance community health for Seniors in Monash

Regular Activities for Greek Seniors in Monash

Weekly Activities for Seniors in Clayton

Build a Positive and Active Life for Chinese Seniors in Monash

Spring Arts

POSITIVE AGEING

Officer Recommendations

Cash In-Kind Hall Hire
$5,000.00 $24,655.27
$714.00 $2,564.36
$3,500.00 $13,005.73
- $5,375.75
$5,000.00 $28,610.91
$1,892.00 $18,572.82
$16,106.00 $92,784.84




App ID

2426SS0004

2426SS0005

Organisation

South East Volunteers

Migrant Information Centre
(Eastern Melbourne)

Project Title

Monash Community Safety Register and Monash Volunteer Resource
Centre

Monash Chinese Family Playgroups and Support Program

TOTAL

SPECIALIST SERVICES

Officer Recommendations

Cash In-Kind Hall Hire
$100,000.00 $19,140.00
$55,000.00 $2,200.00
$155,000.00 $21,340.00




