2024/25 Monash Community Grants Allocations Table

			Officer Recommendations
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash
2425AP0005	Waverley Park Hawks Junior Football Club	Unity 360: Building Resilience, Fostering Inclusivity, and Nurturing Strong Team Culture	\$2,000.00
2425AP0009	Mazenod Old Collegians Football Club	Pride and Indigenous Themed Rounds	\$750.00
		TOTAL	\$2,750.00

			Officer Recommendations		ations
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2425AC0001	Actomania	Migrants' challenges in the Digital World depicted in a Multicultural Play	\$3,500.00	\$1,960.91	-
2425AC0003	Waverley Camera Club	Through The Lens Photographic Exhibition	\$550.00	\$305.45	-
2425AC0004	Senior Citizens Club of Waverly	Ridi Rayak - Seniors Night	\$3,000.00	\$428.87	-
2425AC0005	Monash Chorale	Celebrating 30 Years of Monash Chorale with 330 Years of Music	\$3,500.00	-	\$1,200.00
2425AC0006	South Eastern Suicide Prevention Network	Spotlighting Bullying - Inspiring Kindness, Art Exhibition	\$3,500.00	\$628.18	-
2425AC0007	Oakleigh City Band performing as Oakleigh Brass	Eventful Music in Monash	\$1,300.00	\$4,128.00	\$550.00
2425AC0008	Encore Theatre Company	Encore Theatre 2025 Pantomime	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	-
2425AC0009	Mount Street Neighbourhood House	Colour My World	\$500.00	\$305.45	-
2425AC0010	Australian Creative & Experimental Revue Society (ACERS)	Rekindling Nascent Love	\$5,000.00	\$3,812.18	-
2425AC0011	Peridot Theatre	Venue for Peridot Theatre Performances	-	\$5,000.00	-
2425AC0014	Chinese Association of Monash	Boundless Beauty - CAM Photography Exhibition	\$1,000.00	\$305.45	-
2425AC0015	Wenxin Community Art Academy	Teaching traditional Chinese painting and calligraphy in the community	\$1,427.00	\$1,611.82	-
2425AC0016	Monash Community Arts Society (MonCAS)	MonCAS Art Connect	\$2,000.00	\$1,004.45	-
2425AC0017	Waverley Garden Club	The History of Waverley Garden Club	\$1,750.00	-	-
2425AC0018	Concordia Mandolin & Guitar Ensemble	Concordia Mandolin & Guitar Ensemble Concert Performance	\$3,000.00	\$494.18	-

ARTS & CULTURAL PROJECTS

			Officer Recommendations		tions
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2425AC0019	Amaroo Neighbourhood Centre	Amaroo NC Annual Arts Alive	\$5,000.00	-	-
2425AC0020	Australian Tamil Literary and Art Society	Community Showcase: Nurturing Tamil Heritage	\$550.00	\$93.82	-
2425AC0021	Notting Hill Neighbourhood House	Expanding the Community Laneways	\$4,800.00	-	-
2425AC0022	Waverley Music Eisteddfod	Monash Youth Music Festival	-	-	\$5,000.00
2425AC0023	Ghungroo School	Kathak Yatra - a journey through the world of North Indian classical style Kathak Dance with Hindustani music	\$4,500.00	\$1,976.73	-
		TOTAL	\$48,877.00	\$27,055.49	\$6,750.00

			Officer Recommendations		tions
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2425CE0002	Asian Australian Volunteers	Commemoration of Peace, Celebration of Harmony	\$3,000.00	\$988.36	-
2425CE0004	Waverley Community Learning Centre	Waverley's Harmony Day	\$2,500.00	-	-
2425CE0005	St Barnabas Anglican Church Glen Waverley	GWAC Christmas Makers Market	\$2,500.00	-	-
2425CE0006	Chinese Association of Monash	Celebration of Chinese Spring Festival and Lantern Festival	\$2,050.00	-	-
2425CE0008	Sirimavians in Melbourne	Sri Lankan New Year Celebration	\$5,000.00	-	\$500.00
2425CE0009	Bhakti Tarang	Bhakti Tarang Diwai - Festival of Lights 24	\$2,500.00	-	-
2425CE0011	Chinese Professionals Club of Australia (CPCA)	Traditional Chinese Ansai Drum and Dance Show	\$2,500.00	-	-
2425CE0013	UCA - Glen Waverley	Multicultural Christmas Celebration 2024	\$5,000.00	-	-
2425CE0019	Friends of the Children Foundation	Community Awakening Day	\$3,000.00	-	-
		TOTAL	\$25,050.00	\$988.36	\$500.00

COMMUNITY EVENTS

			Officer Recommendations		tions
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2425CS0001	The Friends of Damper Creek Conservation Reserve	Enhancement planting and maintaining Damper Creek Conservation Reserve	\$500.00	\$156.36	-
2425CS0002	Mackie Rd Neighbourhood House (KNH Inc)	Wellington Reserve Community Strengthening and Support	\$5,000.00	-	-
2425CS0003	Power Neighbourhood House	Ashwood: Strong and Engaged (ASE)	\$12,500.00	-	-
2425CS0005	Latrobe Community Health Service	Retrain Pain - Chronic Pain Self Management Group	\$1,250.00	-	\$7,000.00
2425CS0006	Notting Hill Neighbourhood House	Community Care Weekly Lunches - Bridging Loneliness Together	\$11,400.00	-	-
2425CS0007	FVREE	Leaders For Change	\$19,797.50	-	-
2425CS0009	Didi Bahini Samaj Victoria	Strengthening our community by promoting mental wellbeing	\$7,000.00	\$1,411.09	-
2425CS0012	Asian Australian Volunteers	Building harmonious community	\$2,500.00	\$834.91	-
2425CS0013	Church of Christ Fellowship Clayton	Love Loud - You Fit	\$6,900.00	-	-
2425CS0014	Monash Interfaith Gathering	Building Bridges	\$8,000.00	\$1,639.27	\$600.00
2425CS0015	CASS Care	Improve Balance - Fall Prevention Health Information Session for Seniors	\$1,490.00	\$137.45	-
2425CS0016	Chinese Parents Special Support Network	Interlace social group for young people on the Spectrum and Art therapy for caregivers	\$12,572.00	\$781.82	-
2425CS0017	The Men's Table	City of Monash - Reducing loneliness and preventing suicide in high-risk men	\$5,000.00	-	-
2425CS0019	Housing First	Ashwood Home Hub	\$17,500.00	-	-

COMMUNITY STRENGTHENING

			Officer Recommendations		tions
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2425CS0021	African Women's and Families Network	Enhancing Social Cohesion, Empowering Women Families, Individuals and Connecting to Support Networks	\$3,500.00	\$2,879.09	-
2425CS0022	Amaroo Neighbourhood Centre	Upcycle Collective	\$16,500.00	-	-
2425CS0025	Monash YANA	Community Turning Point	\$5,000.00	-	-
2425CS0026	The Corner Store Network	GrowHub	\$20,000.00	-	-
		TOTAL	\$156,409.50	\$7,839.99	\$7,600.00

			Officer Recommendations	
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire
2426CC0001	Association of Sri Lankan Muslims in Australia (ASLAMA)	Ramadan Eid Festival	\$1,250.00	-
2426CC0002	Uttar Pradesh Association of Australia (UPAA)	Celebration of Festival of Lights - DIWALI 2024 & 2025	\$1,250.00	-
2426CC0003	Golden Flower Chinese Friendship Association	2024/26 Chinese New Year celebration	\$1,500.00	-
2426CC0004	Club of Chinese Senior in Monash	2025 Dragon Boat Festival	\$1,450.00	-
2426CC0005	Sewa International (Australia)	Festival of Lights-Diwali 2024 & 2025 for Monash Seniors	\$1,250.00	-
2426CC0006	Chinese Association of Monash	Moon Festival Celebration	\$1,500.00	-
2426CC0007	Bangla Sahitya Sansad (Bengali Literary Society)	International Mother Language Day	\$950.00	\$300.00
2426CC0008	Chinese Seniors Education & Skill Development Association	CSE Moon Festival 2024	\$1,500.00	-
2426CC0009	Hamro Nepali Pathshala	Preserving our Nepalese Culture for the Next Generations through Celebration	\$500.00	\$750.55
2426CC0010	Bengali Association of Victoria	Festival of Lights - Diwali	\$1,500.00	-
		TOTAL	\$12,650.00	\$1,050.55

COMMUNITY GROUP CULTURAL CELEBRATIONS

			Officer Recommendations	
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	In-Kind Hall Hire	Other Venue Hire
2426HO0003	Ashwood ParkinSong Peer Support Group	Giving a Voice to People Living with Parkinson's Disease	\$699.05	-
2426HO0006	Waverley Gem Club of Victoria	Annual Exhibition of Waverley Gem Club	\$1,886.59	-
2426HO0008	Combined Probus Club of Monash	Meetings for Monash Combined Probus Club - Monthly General Meeting and Monthly Committee meetings	\$854.55	-
2426HO0012	Waverley Spinners and Weavers	Hall Only	-	\$4,466.00
2426HO0013	Monash Concert Band	Hire of Ashwood Hall for rehearsal	\$4,186.00	-
2426HO0014	MiCare	MiCare Oakleigh Cafe Bazaar	\$3,763.64	-
2426HO0015	Cook Island Community services of Victoria	Akamatutu I Te Iti Tangata (Strengthening Our Community)	\$5,115.45	-
2426HO0016	Oakleigh Alcholics Anonymous	AA Hall Hire	\$2,580.00	-
2426HO0019	Chinese Performing Arts Development	Increase social participation among Chinese young parents.	\$15,000.00	-
2426HO0020	Vishva Hindu Parishad of Australia (Victoria)	Community Cultural Connect (CCC)	\$1,638.00	-
2426HO0021	Friendship Australian Egyptian Association	Community Development Programs { Social, Educational and Mental Health} for Youth, Single Parents, Seniors & Family.	\$4,263.64	-
2426HO0022	Afghan Islamic Centre & Omar- Farooq Mosque	Living a healthy lifestyle	\$6,322.91	-
2426HO0023	Australian New Goldberg Orchestra	Let the East to meet the West - Enchanting Night of Music	-	\$5,000.00
		TOTAL	\$46,309.83	\$9,466.00

			Officer Recommendations
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash
2425MF0004	Bhakti Tarang	Bhakti Tarang Rang Barse - Festival of Colours (Monash Holi) 2025	\$12,500.00
2425MF0005	Australian Coptic Families Social Club	2025 Coptic Community Festival	\$12,000.00
		TOTAL	\$45,500.00

			Officer Recommendations	
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	Other Venue Hire
2426NH0001	Fusion Oakleigh Youth and Community Centre	Gameschool Weekly Program	\$8,250.00	\$9,401.84 -
2426NH0003	Dixon House Neighbourhood Centre	Monash International Students and Community Enrichment Project	\$7,000.00	-
		TOTAL	\$15,250.00	\$9,401.84

			Officer Recommendations	
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire
2426PA0002	Club of Chinese Senior in Monash	Club Activity Program 2023-26	\$5,000.00	\$24,655.27
2426PA0003	Seniors Happy Life Club	Enhance community health for Seniors in Monash	\$714.00	\$2,564.36
2426PA0004	The Greek Orthodox Community of Monash & Districts	Regular Activities for Greek Seniors in Monash	\$3,500.00	\$13,005.73
2426PA0005	Clayton Seniors Snooker Group and Social Club	Weekly Activities for Seniors in Clayton	-	\$5,375.75
2426PA0007	Chinese Association of Monash	Build a Positive and Active Life for Chinese Seniors in Monash	\$5,000.00	\$28,610.91
2426PA0010	Spring Arts Multicultural Seniors' Association	Spring Arts	\$1,892.00	\$18,572.82
			\$16,106.00	\$92,784.84

			Officer Recommendations	
App ID	Organisation	Project Title	Cash	In-Kind Hall Hire
2426SS0004	South East Volunteers	Monash Community Safety Register and Monash Volunteer Resource Centre	\$100,000.00	\$19,140.00
2426SS0005	Migrant Information Centre (Eastern Melbourne)	Monash Chinese Family Playgroups and Support Program	\$55,000.00	\$2,200.00
		TOTAL	\$155,000.00	\$21,340.00